SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

CIN: L65921TS1993PLC188494

July 21, 2025

The Listing Department

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 511571

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the necessary disclosure in respect of the allotment of equity shares made under the Rights Issue of *Som Datt Finance Corporation Ltd.* (Scrip Code: 511571).

The following individuals, who form part of the **Promoter / Promoter Group (Persons Acting in Concert)** of the Company, have received equity shares under the Rights Issue:

- 1. **Dr. Bhaskara Rao Bollineni** Promoter- Allotted **5,264,769** equity shares
- 2. Mr. Bhavanam Ruthvik Reddy Promoter- Allotted 550,217 equity shares

The following **Key Managerial Personnel (KMP)** of the Company have received equity shares under the Rights Issue:

1. Mr. Subba Rao Veeravenkata Meka – Allotted 1,130 equity shares

Please note that the date of allotment was **July 15, 2025**, and the shares were credited to the respective demat accounts upon receipt of listing approval from BSE on **July 17, 2025**.

We request you to kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
For **Som Datt Finance Corporation Ltd.**

Neha Agarwal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

PEGD OFFICE: 9.2 F02/1/A Ground Floor, IIV/I Towers, Pond No. 7, Paniara Hills, Hyderahad, Telangana, India, E0002.

SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

CIN: L65921TS1993PLC188494

DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 10(6) – REPORT TO STOCK EXCHANGES IN RESPECT OF ACQUISITION MADE IN RELIANCE UPON EXEMPTION PROVIDED FOR IN REGULATION 10 OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Som Datt Finance Corporation Ltd.			
2	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Dr. Bhaskara Rao Bollineni			
	Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	2. Mr. Bhavanam Ruthvik Reddy			
	acquirer		Mr. Subba Rao Veeravenkata Meka		
3	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited			
	where the shares of TC are				
4	Details of the transaction, including	Allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to			
	rationale, if any, for the	Rights Issue			
	transfer/acquisition of shares				
5	Relevant Regulation under which the	Regulation 10(4)(a) and 10(4)(b) of SEBI			
	acquirer is exempt from making open	(SAST) Regulations, 2011			
	offer				
6	Whether disclosure of the proposed	No Disclosure was required to be made			
	acquisition was required to be made				
	under 10(5), and if so,	1			
	-whether disclosure was made and	3 4			
	whether it was made within the				
	timeline specified under the regulation				
*	-Date of filing with the Stock Exchange				
7	Details of the acquisition/disposal as	Disclosures Required	Whether the		
	follows	to be made under Reg	Disclosures under		
		10(5)	Reg 10(5) are		
			actually made		
a)	Name of the transferor	NA	NA		
b)	Date of acquisition	NA	NA		
c)	Number of shares/voting rights in	NA	NA		
	respect of the acquisitions from each				
	person mentioned in 7(a) above				
d)	Total shares proposed to be	NA	NA .		
	acquired/actually acquired as a % of				
	diluted share capital of TC				
e)	Price at which shares are proposed to	NA	NA		
	be acquired/actually acquired				

REGD OFFICE: 8-2-502/1/A, Ground Floor, JIVI Towers, Road No 7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500034

Email: compliancesdfl@gmail.com website:www.somdattfin.com



SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

CIN: L65921TS1993PLC188494

8	Shareholding Details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
		No of Shares Held	% wrt total share capital of	No of Shares Held	% wrt total share capital of TC
a)	Each Acquirer	-	-	-	-
	Promoter(s)				
	i. Dr. Bhaskara Rao Bollineni	6441050	64.36%	11705819	68.80%
	ii. Mr. Bhavanam Ruthvik Reddy	500311	5.00%	1050528	6.17%
	Key Managerial Personnel				
	iii. Mr. Subba Rao Veeravenkata Meka	80	0.00%	1210	0.01%
b)	Each Seller/Transferor	-	-	-	-
Total		6941441	69.36	12757557	74.98

For and on behalf of the Promoters and KMP of Som Datt Finance Corporation Ltd.

Subba Rao Veeravenkata Meka Managing Director

Date: July 17, 2025 Place: Hyderabad